HBS-05 21-E
HALFEN HBS-05 THREADED COUPLERS
Technical Product Information
HBS-05 21-
Leviat is the new name of
CRH’s construction accessories
companies worldwide.
We are one team.

BG, 1x bent 90° BG, 1x bent BG, 2x bent BG, cranked
  Please include relevant drawings when ordering.
Order example:
Socket bars BG, bent 1×
HBS-05-BG-16
x = 250 mm
y = 550 mm
dBR = 10 ds
α = 90°
HBS-05-BG Bent socket bars, forged socket with nailing flange
HBS-05-SG Bent bars with threaded coupler
overall dimension min. x
α = Bend angle
ov
er
al
l d
im
en
si
on
 m
in
. y
Examples of bar shapes:
HALFEN HBS-05 THREADED COUPLER
Bar Shapes
SG, 1x bent 90° SG, 1x bent SG, 2x bent SG, cranked
  Please include relevant drawings when ordering.
α = Bend angle
overall dimension min. x
ov
er
al
l d
im
en
si
on
 m
in
. y
Order example:
Socket bars SG,
bent 1x
HBS-05-SG 16
x  = 250
y  = 1000
dBR  > 10 ds
α  = 90°
Examples of bar shapes:
L M
d s
α
d
BR /2
L M
d s
α
d
BR /2
11
HBS-05 BDU min. lengths
ds
4ds 7ds 10ds 15ds 20ds
min. x min. c min. x min. c min. x min. c min. x min. c min. x min. c
12 95 89 113 132 131 176 161 248 191 320
14 109 101 130 151 151 202 186 286 221 370
16 124 112 148 170 172 228 212 324 252 420
20 - - 181 208 211 280 261 400 311 520
25 - - 233 255 271 345 333 495 396 645
28 - - 255 283 297 384 367 552 437 720
32 - - - - - - - - - -
HBS-05 SDU/AAG min. lengths
ds
4ds 7ds 10ds 15ds 20ds
min. x min. c min. x min. c min. x min. c min. x min. c min. x min. c
12 96 89 114 132 132 176 162 248 192 320
14 112 101 133 151 154 202 189 286 224 370
16 128 112 152 170 176 228 216 324 256 420
20 - - 190 208 220 280 270 400 320 520
25 - - 237 255 275 345 337 495 400 645
28 - - 266 283 308 384 378 552 448 720
32 - - 304 320 352 436 432 628 512 820
Bent connecting bars AG, -ALG [mm]
Article description Thread for bends Ø dBR
HBS-05-
L1
4 ds 7 ds 10 ds 15 ds 20 ds
Rebar/ds /x/y min. x min. y min. x min. y min. x min. x min. x
AG - 12/ ... 16,5 77 96 - - 113 143 173
AG - 14/ ... 19,5 90 112 - - 132 167 202
AG - 16/ ... 22,5 103 128 - - 151 191 231
AG - 20/ ... 28,5 - - 159 190 189 239 289
AG - 25/ ... 36,0 - - 199 238 236 299 361
AG - 28/ ... 40,5 - - 223 266 265 335 405
AG - 32/ ... 45,5 - - 254 304 302 382 462
  State required lengths x and y in [mm] when ordering.
  If not stated otherwise when ordering, α  = 90°will be delivered.
© 2021 · HBS-05 21-E · www.halfen.com
HALFEN HBS-05 THREADED COUPLER
Bar shapes
HBS-05-AG/-ALG Connecting bars bent

RLAG 2x bent ALG 2x bent
R-/L- Socket
Order example:Application exanple:
Type
Thread-Ø resp. bar-Ø
HBS-05  -  RL  -   20
α α
HALFEN HBS-05 THREADED COUPLER
HBS-05 R-/L- Sleeve
Butt in one level
13
HBS-05-RDZ [mm]
Article description
Order no.
Dimensions
HBS-05 rebar dS1 / dS2 - L Thread L 1R L  M (RDZ) a min. SW E
RDZ - 16/14 -  ...
0053.420
M 16 M 14 19.5 50 48 24 27.7
RDZ - 20/16 -  ... M 20 M 16 22.5 59 55 30 34.6
RDZ - 25/20 -  ... M 25 × 2.5 M 20 28.5 72 67 36 41.6
RDZ - 28/25 -  ... M 28 × 2.5 M 25 × 2.5 36.0 85 76 41 47.3
RDZ - 32/28 -  ... M 32 × 3.0 M 28 × 2.5 40.5 96 90 50 57.7
 State required length L [mm] when ordering.
HBS-05-SRZ Dimensions [mm]
Article description
Order no.
HBS-05-Rebar/dS1 /dS2 - L
SRZ - 16/14 -  ...
0053.440
SRZ - 20/16 -  ...
SRZ - 25/20 -  ...
SRZ - 28/25 -  ...
SRZ - 32/28 -  ...
 State required length L [mm] when ordering.
HBS-05-ARZ Dimensions [mm]
Article description
Order no.
HBS-05-bar/dS1/dS2 - L
ARZ - 16/14 -  ...
0053.430
ARZ - 20/16 -  ...
ARZ - 25/20 -  ...
ARZ - 28/25 -  ...
ARZ - 32/28 -  ...
 State required length L [mm] when ordering.
© 2021 · HBS-05 21-E · www.halfen.com
HALFEN HBS-05 THREADED COUPLER
Reducing coupler bars
HBS-05-RDZ HBS-05-A
Butt in one level
HBS-05-RDZ Reducing coupler bar
L
L
 HBS-05-SRZ Double coupler rebar, one end with reducing coupler
Minimal lengths for reducing bars -RDZ /-ARZ [mm]
ds 12 14 16 20 25 28 32
-ARZ 180 180 185 190 230 255 280
-SRZ 205 210 215 230 275 305 340
 Make allowance for thickness h (→ page 17) when using nailing-plates.
Also available cranked
Sleeves can be
ordered separately.
HBS-05-ARZ Double connecting bar with reducing coupler
14
HBS-05-EA End anchor bar fixed [mm]
Article description Dimensions
HBS-05-rebar/ds / L Thread A D
EA - 12 /  ... M12 41 18
EA - 14 /  ... M14 46 20
EA - 16 /  ... M16 52 25
EA - 20 /  ... M20 64 30
EA - 25 /  ... M25 × 2.5 80 35

HBS-05 -  E   - M20
HBS-05  -  SEA  -   20  / 740
Order example: - end anchor loose:
- end anchor:
Type
Thread-Ø or bar-Ø
Bar length × [mm]
HBS-05-EA/-E Bar with end anchor / loose end anchor
We recommend: The amount of metal can be considerably
reduced by using forged anchor-heads as end anchors in
concrete.
With the  HSC Stud connector We offer a building autho-
rity approved reinforcement using forged anchor-heads as
end anchors in concrete. (→ page 6)
HALFEN HBS-05 THREADED COUPLER
HBS-05 End Anchor
D
A
HBS-05 - SEA
HBS-05 - BEA
HBS-05 - AEA
HBS-05 - EA
A
A
A
A
L
L
L
L
D
d s
d s
d s
d s
fixed
fixed
fixed
fixed
overlapping splices
15
Standard lengths HBS-05-P [mm]
Article description Order no. Dimensions
HBS-05- ... - ds 0725.050- LG LMP LMP1 LMP2 SW E
P-12-SET 00001 133 106 18 18 19 21.9
P-14-SET 00002 146 117 21 21 22 25.4
P-16-SET 00003 159 128 24 24 24 27.7
P-20-SET 00004 210 170 30 25 30 34.6
P-25-SET 00005 245 200 38 30 36 41.6
P-28-SET 00006 263 215 42 35 41 47.3
P-32-SET 00007 302 245 48 40 50 57.7
Installation dimensions for standard length positioning couplers [mm]
Spacing between rebar ends    Reference value K Torque value for
A A min. A max. K max. Threaded bolts  MA [Nm]
171 151 191 97 30
187 167 207 104 40
203 183 223 111 60
270 240 300 150 80
314 283 344 170 100
336 305 366 179 140
385 350 419 206 190
© 2021 · HBS-05 21-E · www.halfen.com
HALFEN HBS-05 THREADED COUPLER
HBS-05 Positioning Coupler
LG
LMP1LMP2
LMP
SW
E
HBS-05-S HBS-05-P HBS-05-AA HBS-05-S
K ≤ Kmax
Set consists of:
• Threaded bolt with nuts

HBS-05-Box
x1 = x + 36 mm
Order example:
HALFEN HBS-05 THREADED COUPLER
HBS-05-Box
  For diameter 16 mm the no. of re-
bars is limited to 10 per box!
17© 2021 · HBS-05 21-E · www.halfen.com
HALFEN HBS-05 THREADED COUPLER
HBS-05 Accessories
Standard bar spacings e [mm]
e Number
of holes L
75 13
1000
100 10
125 8
150 7
200 5
250 4
300 4
400 3
450 3
 Other lengths on request
Trapezoidal Box [mm]
Article description
for ds Order no.
HBS-05- h / b
TPL         35 / 60 12 –20
0725.060
TPL         50 / 90 25 – 32
 State dimensions of L, e and ds when ordering
End cap for trapezoidal box [mm]
Article description for
ds
0725.070-
HBS-05- h / b
TPL-EDK    35 / 60 12 – 20 00001
TPL-EDK    50 / 90 25 – 32 00002
Nail-plate, Adhesive-plate [mm]
Article description ds Order no.
Plastic nail-plate 0725.020-
HBS-05-12-KS 12 00002
HBS-05-14-KS 14 00003
HBS-05-16-KS 16 00004
HBS-05-20-KS 20 00005
Steel nail-plate 0725.030-
HBS-05-25-GV 25 00001
HBS-05-28-GV 26/28 00002
HBS-05-32-GV 32 00003
Adhesive-plate 0741.100-
6306-12 12 00002
6306-16 16 00003
6306-20 20 00004
mm
h=9mm